













खेल से ही है पहचान

Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League

13-14 JANUARY 2024 NH-3 MCF SPORTS COMPLEX, NIT, FARIDABAD, HARYANA













Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal announced that kickboxing is now an integral part of the Khelo India Program, a government initiative to strengthen and promote Indian sports. Kickboxing is now also a part of the Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24.

The league will take place across 24 states and union territories and 36 cities in India. The organizers hope to see more than 5,000 women athletes participate in this mega event, which will contribute to the growth of the sport and empower women.

The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League is a significant milestone in the promotion of women's kickboxing in India. It is a platform for female cadets, juniors, and seniors from across the country to showcase their skills and compete at the highest level.

The Khelo India program aims to harness the tremendous potential in the country in sports, inspire young talent, provide them with top-notch infrastructure facilities, and train them at the highest level so that they can bring laurels to the country. The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24 undoubtedly showcased the dedication and talent of female kickboxers from across the country and marked a significant milestone in the sport's development.

Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal

President - WAKO India Kickboxing Federation Member - Technical Committee WAKO (IF)



18TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 NH-3 MCF SPORTS COMPLEX, NIT, FARIDABAD, HARYANA



The "18th Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24" was held at NH- 3, Sports MCF Complex, Faridabad, Haryana on January 13-14, 2024. It was a grand success event that saw participation from 141 female athletes representing the 11 districts of Haryana along with the dedicated efforts of 10 referees and 09 coaches. The ceremony glittered Shri Santosh K. Agrawal President of WAKO India Kickboxing Federation with lightning up the lamp.

The Closing ceremony was further graced by the Smt. Seema Trikha (Chief Guest) MLA- Badkhal (Faridabad) Shri Narendra Singh Ujjwal Assistant Director – Sports Authority of India. Shri Dinesh Raghuvanshi International Poet Smt. Anita Goswami: President- Rotary Inner Wheel Club of Faridabad Central Shri Manish Mittal President – Bharat Vikas Parishad, Keshav Branch.











18TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 NH-3 MCF SPORTS COMPLEX, NIT, FARIDABAD, HARYANA



In the Overall Medal Tally, the following teams secured their positions:

- 1. Faridabad District First place
- 2. Gurugram District Second place
- 3. Rohtak District Third place

"Khelo India Program, "A Government initiative to strengthen and promote Indian sports. Kickboxing is now a part of "Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24". The league will take place across 24 States/UTs - 36 cities in India. We hope to see more than 5,000 women athletes in this mega event, contributing to the growth of our sport and empowering women.











18TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 NH-3 MCF SPORTS COMPLEX, NIT, FARIDABAD, HARYANA



















18TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 NH-3 MCF SPORTS COMPLEX, NIT, FARIDABAD, HARYANA



Together, let's march forward with determination, unity, and the spirit of sportsmanship, as we embrace this new chapter in the Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League.

This event is a significant milestone in the promotion of women's kickboxing in India. It is a platform for female cadets, juniors, and senior athletes from across the country to showcase their skills and compete at the highest level.

रैपको न्यूज दैनिक

खेलो इंडिया महिला किकबॉक्सिंग लीग का सफलतापूर्वक आयोजन



फरीदाबाद, 15 जनवरी (रैपको न्यूज)। करीदाबाद जिला किकबॉकिसंग संघ के सस्थापक महासचीव श्री संतोष कुमार अग्रवात की ने बताया कि इसी वर्ष किकबॉकिसंग खेल को भारत सरकार द्वारा खेलों इंडिया कार्यक्रम में शामिल किया गया है और इस कार्यक्रम के माध्यम से महिलाओं को सशक्त बनाने के उद्देश्य से इस कार्यक्रम की शुरुआत राष्ट्रीय स्तर पर खेल एवम युवा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा की गई है।

श्री संतोष कुमार अग्रवाल ने बताया कि इस प्रतियोगिता में हरियाणा के विभिन्न जिलों के लगभग 250 महिला खिलाडियों ने भाग लिया।

इस प्रतियोगिता में पदक तालिका में प्रथम स्थान पर फरीदाबाद, द्वितीय स्थान पर गुरुग्राम और तीसरे स्थान पर रोहतक जिले की टीम रही। इस अवसर पर मुख्य अतिथि के रूप में श्रीमती सीमा त्रिखा, विधायक बडखुल (फरीदाबाद), श्री नरेन्द्र सिंह उज्जवल, सहायक निदेशक भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण, उपस्थित थे।

अन्य सम्मानित अतिथि के रूप में श्रीमती अनिता गोस्वामी, रोटरी इनर व्हील क्लब ऑफ़् फरीदाबाद सेंट्रल की अध्यक्ष, श्री दिनेश रखुले अंतरांस्ट्रीय कवि और श्री मनीष मित्तल भारत क्लिस परिषद, केशब ब्रांच के अध्यक्ष, श्री लाजपत राय जैन अध्यक्ष अनुवर्त समिति फरीदाबाद; हरियाणा किक्सबाँक्सिंग के श्री अनिल गुप्ता, श्री राजेश गोस्वामी श्री दीपक रारिया गारिशत थे।













18TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 NH-3 MCF SPORTS COMPLEX, NIT, FARIDABAD, HARYANA



Khelo India aims to harness the tremendous potential in the country in sports, inspire young talent, give them topnotch infrastructure facilities, and train them at the highest level so that they can bring laurels to the country.

The "Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24" undoubtedly showcased the dedication and talent of female kickboxers from across the country and marked a significant milestone in the sport's development.





Thank You



खेल से ही है पहचान

Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League



Registered Office: #7, 1st Floor, Achievers Centre Point Mall, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA Administrative Office: Basement, J-3180, Sainik Colony, Sector-49, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, INDIA Ph.: +91 9811986191, 0129-4155205 | E-Mail: wakoindiainfo@gmail.com, Website: wakoindia.org